IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TIIS 21.0003X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-07-28

Annex:
Annex_IECEx_IECEx TIIS 21.0003X-issue0_1.pdf
Type designations:
THT - 2J 1919 C 4 G 034 00
(1)  (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
(1) Brand name
    THT = TOP HI-TECH CO., LTD
(2) Category of product
    2J = Explosion proof Junction Box
(3) Model name
   1919 = A1919
(4) Top cover type
　C = Top cover with opening
　D = Top cover without opening
(5) Quantity of Terminal
　0 = without terminal blocks
　1 = 1 pcs
　2 = 2 pcs
　3 = 3 pcs
　4 = 4 pcs
(6) Thread type
　G = G(PF)
　N = NPT
　M = Metric
(7) Thread size
　016=M16
　020=M20
　025=M25
　034=3/4"
　012=1/2"
(8) Series number
　00 = Series 00
Technology Institution of Industrial Safety
16-26 Hirosedai 2, sayama-city, Saitama prefecture, Japan
Annex to IECEx TIIS 21.0003X issue No. 0 Date: 2022/07/07
page 1 of 1
This document is an annex to IECEx CoC (IECEx TIIS 21.0003X issue No. 0).
General product information:
Rated Current:
Cross-sectional
Area
Number of
Conductors
Maximum Current
(Terminal Block)
Maximum Current
(Close-end Connector)
AWG10 4 19.5 A 16.5 A
8 16.5 A 15.0 A
AWG12 4 16.5 A 15.0 A
8 13.5 A 12.0 A
AWG14 4 16.5 A 13.5 A
8 13.5 A 12.0 A
AWG16 4 12.0 A 10.5 A
8 9.0 A 9.0 A
AWG18 4 7.5 A 6.0 A
8 6.0 A 6.0 A
AWG20 4 6.0 A 4.5 A
8 4.5 A 4.5 A
In addition to the above limitation, the maximum current shall be limited by the maximum current
calculated for each cable.
Conditions for calculation are
Ambient Temperature: +63.4°C
Temperature of Conductor: +80°C
SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE:
Dimensions "E" is shown below.